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WELL API NO.
30-015-22600
5. Indicate Type of Lease

STATE □ FEE [X]

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well: Oil Well [Xl Gas Well □ Other

A

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 
Johnson JT Com

8. Well Number 1

2. Name of Operator
VANGUARD OPERATING, LLC

9. OGRID Number
258350

3. Address of Operator
5847 SAN FELIPE, STE. 3000, HOUSTON, TEXAS, 77057

10. Pool name or Wildcat
Kennedy Farms; Upper Penn

4. Well Location

Unit Letter H : 2,016 feet from the NORTH line

Section 21 Township 17S Range 26

and 660 feet from the EAST line

i , NMPM County Eddy

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) ■ |

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of 1 Jotice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON ® 
PULL OR ALTER CASING □ 
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE □ 
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM □ 
OTHER:

PLUG AND ABANDON 
CHANGE PLANS 
MULTIPLE COMPL

□□□

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
REMEDIAL WORK □ ALTERING CASING □
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.D PANDA □
CASING/CEMENT JOB □

□ OTHER: □
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 
proposed completion or recompletion.

Vanguard Operating, LLC is requesting to temporarily abandon (TA) this well to evaluate any future uphole recompletion opportunities. 
TA procedure is as follows:



LEASE/WELL: JOHNSON JT COM No. 1

LOCATION 660’FEL; 2,016 FNL

UL H, SEC 28, T17S, R26E

CO/ST: EDDY, NM

ABSTRACT

FIELD: KENNEDY FARMS UPPER PENN

API NO. 30-015-22600

or

KB

SFf'

COM

UDDED 7/25/7S/

PLETED

PERMIT

LAT (S3) 

LONG(S3)

CURRENT

17 1/2" HOLE

13 3/8" 48# K-S5 

W/325 SX CMTC1RC

12 1/4" HOLE

8 5/8" 24# K-55 

VV/ 850 SX CMT 

1" W/250 SX TO SURF

2 3/8" 4.7 SRD EUE J-55 TBG

7 7/8" HOLE

PLUNGER VV/ BUMPER SPRING? 

GUIBERSON AS-1 PKR 

VV/ 1.81 PROFILE &. RET HEAD 

SET -7,054'

RBP-7215'

GUIBERSON UNI 6 

W/ SV IN PROFILE -8,439'

4 1/2" 10.5 &11.6#

(1683-11.6, 6105-10.5, & 891'-11.6) 

W/ 650 SX CMT

Si IS

385'

TOC- 470' TS

1438’

TOC -6,100 TS

3352

ORR

CAPITAN DRLG CO 

YATES PETROLEUM CO.

32.807888

-104.3803024

TOPS

SA

GLOR

ABO

WLFCMP

CISCO

CANYON

STRAVVN

ATOKA

FT

982

2381

4408

5509

6689

7429

7880

8243

CISCO PERFS {10/7y)

7105-09’(8 SHOTS)

7,111-14'(6 SHOTS) 

7,122-24 (4 SHOTS)

CANYON PERFS (li)/79) 

7,739-7745'(24 SHOTS)

MORROW PERFS (9/78) 

8.496-8,510'(56 SHOTS) 

8,523-8,526' (7 SHOTS) 

8,527-8,529' (5 SHOTS)

PBTD 8,635’

TD 8,732'

CMB11-20-19



LEASE/WELL: JOHNSON JT COM No. 1

LOCATION 660' FEL; 2,016 FNL

ULH, SEC28.TI7S, R26E

CO/ST: EDDY. NM

ABSTRACT

FIELD: KENNEDY FARMS UPPER PENN

GR 3352

KB

CORR

SPUDDED 7/25/78/ 

COMPLETED 

PERMIT

CAPITAN DRLG CO 

YATES PETROLEUM CO.

API NO. 30-015-22600 LAT (83) 32.807888

LONG(83) -104.3803024

PROPOSED TA

17 1/2" HOLE

13 3/8" 48# K-55 - 

W/325 SX CMT CIRC

12 1/4" HOLE

\ 385'

! TOC- 470' TS

TOPS FT.

SA 982

GLOR 2381

ABO 4408

WLFCMP 5509

CISCO 6689

CANYON 7429

STRAWN 7880

ATOKA 8243

8 5/8" 24# K-55

W/ 850 SX CMT |
1" W/ 250 SX TO SURF i

14.38'

2 3/8" 4.7 8RD EUE J-55 TBG

7 7/8" HOLE TOC-6,100TS

PLUNGER W/ BUMPER SPRING? 

GUIBERSON AS-1 PKR 

W/ 1.81 PROFILE & RET HEAD 

SET -7,054'

RBP-7215'

GUIBERSON UNI 6 

W/ SV IN PROFILE -8.439’

SET'CIBP @ 7.055'. Z AP W/ 35' CMT VIA BAILER

CISCO PERFS (10/79) 

7105-09'(8 SHOTS) 

7,111-14'(6 SHOTS) 

7,122-24 (4 SHOTS)

CANYON PERFS (10/79) 

7.739-7745'(24 SHOTS)

MORROW PERFS (5/78) 

8,496-8.510'(56 SHCTS) 

8,523-8,526'(7 SHOTS) 

8,527-8,529'(5 SHOTS)

PUTD 8.635’ 

TD 8.732’4 1/2" 10.5 &l 1.6#

(1683-11.6. 6105'-10.5. & S9P-11.6) 

W/ 650 SX CMT

CMB11-20-19
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